PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6264374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 052946 Frame 0330. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE ADDRESS IS 1-1, 2-CHOME, HIGASHIKOTARI, NAGAOKAKYO-SHI, KYOTO, JAPAN 617-8585.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOGO MINAMI	04/03/2020
KOJI SHIZAKI	04/03/2020
AKIRA ANDO	04/03/2020
HAJIME KODAIRA	04/03/2020
KIICHI SUGIMOTO	04/03/2020
KENTA NAKAO	04/03/2020
SATOSHI IIO	04/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI LOGISNEXT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1, 2-CHOME, HIGASHIKOTARI	
Internal Address:	NAGAOKAKYO-SHI	
City:	куото	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	617-8585	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16843935

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617.646.8000

Email: patents_NeilF@wolfgreenfield.com **Correspondent Name:** WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M1482.70001US00

PATENT REEL: 053584 FRAME: 0683

506217631

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: NEIL P. FERRARO	
SIGNATURE:	/Neil P. Ferraro/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2020	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=M148270001US00-CORRASI-NPF#page1.tif		

source=M148270001US00-CORRASI-NPF#page1.tif source=M148270001US00-CORRASI-NPF#page2.tif source=M148270001US00-CORRASI-NPF#page3.tif source=M148270001US00-CORRASI-NPF#page4.tif source=M148270001US00-CORRASI-NPF#page5.tif source=M148270001US00-CORRASI-NPF#page6.tif source=M148270001US00-CORRASI-NPF#page7.tif source=M148270001US00-CORRASI-NPF#page8.tif source=M148270001US00-CORRASI-NPF#page9.tif source=M1482.70001US00-ASIRCT-NPF#page1.tif source=M1482.70001US00-ASIRCT-NPF#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

1.	Sell, assign and transfer to Mitsub	oishi Logisnext Co., Ltd., a J	apanese corporation
	having a place of business at 1-1,	Higashikotari 2-chome, Nag	aokakyo-shi, Kyoto
	617-8585 Japan, its successors, a	assigns and legal representati	ves, all hereinafter
	referred to as the Assignee, my er	ntire right, title and interest for	the United States and al
	foreign countries, in and to any an	d all inventions and designs w	hich are disclosed in the
	patent application for United State	s Letters Patent filed in the Ur	nited States Patent and
	Trademark Office on	, under No	, bearing
	Attorney Docket No.	, and	
	entitled		

CONTROL DEVICE, CONTROL METHOD, AND COMPUTER READABLE MEDIUM

, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

Attorney Docket No.

Page 1 of 9

5915448.1

- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No.

Page 2 of 9

5915448,1

April 3, 2020		Shogo Minami
Date	Inventor:	Shogo MINAMI
	Address:	c/o Mitsubishi Logisnext Co., Ltd., 1-1, Higashikotari 2-chome, Nagaokakyo-shi, Kyoto 617-8585 Japan
	Citizenship:	Japan
Witness:		
Date	Signature	}
	Name:	17.77
	Address;	
		A manufacture of the second se
Witness:		
viness.		•
Date	Signature	
Date	ខាធូកេត្តមេខ	•
	Name:	and the second s
	Address:	The state of the s
	ridaress.	
Attorney Decket No.	Page 3 of	9

		•	
April 3, 2020		Kojs	Shizaki
Date	inventor:	Koji SHIIZAKI	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
	Address:	c/o Mitsubishi Log Higashikotari 2-ch 617-8585 Japan	gisnext Co., Ltd., 1-1, nome, Nagaokakyo-shi, Kyoto
	Citizenship:	Japan	
Witness:			
Date	Signature	anggali makanan dikanan manan ma Manan manan ma	
	•		
	Name:	Control of the contro	شهيده در خاند فارد فارد فارد من فيسيد والمنطق والمناوية
	Address:		
		าร์กราช เพราะเหลือ เพื่อให้เพลาะเพลาะ คาก ค ลามาก และ เ	the state of the s
Witness:			
Date	Signature		
Date	oignaure	•	•
	Name:	NARARAPHARAMAN ARAMEMAN MANAGEMAN MA	***************************************
	Address:	programme with the entire to the fifth for the stand second with or of a cold and on one	
		,	a garage minimizer a second and
Altomey Docket No.	Fage 4 of	9	

April 3, 2020	Akira ANDO
Date	Inventor: Akira ANDO
	Address: c/o Mitsubishi Logisnext Co., Ltd., 1-1, Higashikotari 2-chome, Nagaokakyo-shi, Kyoto 617-8585 Japan
	Citizenship: Japan
Witness:	
Date	Signature
	Name:
	Address:
Witness:	
Date	Signature
	Name:
	Address:
Altomey Docket No.	Page 5 of 9

April 3, 2020		Hojime Kodaira
Date	Inventor:	Hajime KODAIRA
	Address:	c/o Mitsubishi Logisnext Co., Ltd., 1-1, Higashikotari 2-chome, Nagaokakyo-shi, Kyoto 617-8565 Japan
	Citizenship:	·
	determination that	
•		
ner :		
Witness:		
***************************************	<u></u>	
Date	Signatur	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Name:	
		takan parangan
	Address:	
		And the second s
		•
Witnese:		
Date	Signatur	
,	Name:	
	Address	·
	•	

Page 6 of 9

Attorney Docket No.

5915448.1

April 3, 2020	to a set on	Kirchi Euginoto
 Date		Kilchi SUGIMOTO
	Address:	c/o MTSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD., 2-3, Marunouchi 3-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100- 8332 Japan
	Citizenship:	Japan
•		
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
· ·	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:	-	·
Date	Signatur	
	Name:	
	Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Attorney Docket No.	Page 7 c	f 9

April 3, 2020		Kentu Nakao
Date	Invenior:	Kenta'NAKAO
	Address:	c/o MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD., 2-3, Marunouchi 3-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100- 8332 Japan
	Citizenship:	Japan
Witness:		
Date	Signature)
	Name:	
		<u> </u>
	Address:	
Witness:		

Date	Signature	. .
	Name:	
	Address:	
	Addicos.	
Attorney Docket No.	Page 8 c	if 9

April 3, 2020	leuzeter	Satoshi Ito
Date	Address:	ofo MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD., 2-3, Marunouchi 3-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100- 8332 Japan
	Citizenship:	
Wilness:		
Date	Signature	•
	Name:	Name to the state of the state
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	 Signature	·
	Name:	
	Address:	

Page 9 of 9

Attorney Docket No.

5915448.1

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME previously recorded on Reel 052357 Frame 0543. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 2ND ASSIGNOR NAME SHOULD BE SHIIZAKI, KOJI.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOGO MINAMI	04/03/2020
KOJI SHIIZAKI	04/03/2020
AKIRA ANDO	04/03/2020
HAJIME KODAIRA	04/03/2020
KIICHI SUGIMOTO	04/03/2020
KENTA NAKAO	04/03/2020
SATOSHI IIO	04/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI LOGISNEXT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	101, 20-CHOME, HIGASHIKOTARI	
Internal Address:	NAGAOKAKYO-SHI	
City:	КҮОТО	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	617-8585	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16843935	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646 **Phone:** 617-646-8267

Email: patents_NeilF@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:NEIL P. FERRAROAddress Line 1:WOLF GREENFIELD P.C.Address Line 2:600 ATLANTIC AVE.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	: M1482.70001US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL P. FERRARO	
Signature:	/Neil P. Ferraro/	
Date:	06/16/2020	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Notice (042)#page1.tif source=Notice (042)#page2.tif source=Notice (042)#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		